

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Nov. 9, 2015

Contact: <u>Laura Giocomo</u>, 303-725-4614 Sara Crocker, 720-937-9771

Denise King Appointed to Governor's Commission on Community Service

DENVER—Denver Metro Chamber Leadership Foundation Program Director Denise King was appointed to the <u>Governor's Community Service (Serve Colorado)</u> on Sept. 24.

The commission works to develop a comprehensive national and community service plan for the state. King will represent the business community on the commission. She has worked with the Leadership Foundation for six years, directing its 42-year-old flagship leadership program, <u>Leadership Denver</u>, as well as the collegiate-focused <u>Colorado Leadership Alliance</u>, young-professionals-focused <u>Impact Denver</u> and executive-focused <u>Access Denver</u>.

"I'm honored to be a part of this commission and bring my knowledge of the business community and share the Leadership Foundation's approach of collaborative, regional leadership and engagement," King said.

She will serve on the commission until Aug. 24, 2018.

"We're thrilled to have the Leadership Foundation represented on this commission and couldn't imagine a better fit than Denise," said Denver Metro Chamber Leadership Foundation Executive Director Dan Lewis. "She understands how and where business wants to engage and serve the community. Her knowledge and connections to business and leadership make her an invaluable member of this commission."

About the Denver Metro Chamber Leadership Foundation

An affiliate organization of the <u>Denver Metro Chamber of Commerce</u>, the Denver Metro Chamber Leadership Foundation provides content, context and access to inspire leaders to engage in issues critical to the region's success. The Leadership Foundation encourages community and civic trusteeship through a continuum of leadership programs including Leadership Denver, Access Denver, the Leadership Exchange, Impact Denver, Colorado Experience, the Leadership Allumni Network and the Colorado Leadership Alliance. For more information, visit <u>denverleadership.org</u>.